SIAGO

Electric Standing Desk

User Guide

Contact info

Email: tangozalavip@gmail.com



Defective? Missing parts?

Identify all the components We are here to help!
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A. Left Leg Without B. Right Leg With C . Base (x2) D. Connecter (x2)
Motor (x1) Motor (x1)

e,

E. Side Supporting F. Motor Rod (x1) G. Power Supply H. Power Supply (x1)
Bracket (x2) Holder (x1)

I. Controller (x1)  J. Desk Top Left (x1) K. Desk Top Middle (x1) L. Desk Top Right (x1)

Hardware identification

M. M6*35 (x8)  N.M6*12 (x24) O. M4*12(x2) P. 4mm Allen Wrench

| L

Q. Dowel (x6) R. Cable Ties (x4) S. Hooks (x2) T. Fastener (x4)
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Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started
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Q. Dowel (x6)

N. M6*12 (x8)
O. M4*12 (x2)
P. 4mm Allen Wrench

Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started
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(not included)
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Philips
Screwdriver
not included)




Loosen the screws, connect the connectors.
Don't tighten the screws yet. Wait until the
desktop is installed, then tighten them.

M. M6*35 (x8)

P. 4mm Allen Wrench

Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started



N. M6*12 (x4)
P. 4mm Allen Wrench

> Note: Both ends of the rod need to enter the hole

in the leg, if it is difficult to enter, slowly turn the
rod to adjust the direction

Loosen the nut, pull one end

and properly insert it to the hole
in the left leg and the other

end into the motor in the right leg
L and tighten the nut

Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started
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N. M6*12 (x4)
P. 4mm Allen Wrench

) The hook may be hung from any side, front or
back, of the side supporting brackets accordlng P

to your preference.

S. Hooks (x2)

Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started
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After installing the table top, tighten

the screws.

P. 4mm Allen Wrench

N. M6*12 (x8)

Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started
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Activate your warranty now!

SIAGO aims to provide you with a flawless shopping experience.
Please scan the QR code enclosed in the user manual to access
additional exclusive surprises and benefits.

Note: Do not tighten screws until all screws have been started
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1.The interface of handset controller

The key instructions:

EEBOOOOO®)

Up Key

Memory 1 Memory 3

Actual Heights LED Display Down key Memory 2 Menu Setting

Up Key
Down Key
Save Key 1
Save Key 2
Save Key3

Menu Setting

2.Initialization Operation/ Reset

> The desk has been initialized before delivery and can be used directly.

> When the system is abnormal, or hand controller display the "---", you need to
make standing desk initialized. Initialization operation: Press the "DOWN"
button, until the motor stopped then after 5 second, enter the initialization mode
automatically.The Led display "RST" .At this time can't loosen the "DOWN"
button, if loosen "DOWN" button system initialization stop. When Initialization is
complete, the buzzer will prompt, said initial success.

3.Up Down Operation

» Raise the Desk: Press the "UP" button, the desktop upward run, until reach the
highest point of the desktop or the button is released.

> Lower the Desk: Press "DOWN?" button, the desktop run down, until reach the
lowest position or the button is released.
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4.Store Position

»  The hand controller can store to 3 points, the storage method is as follows,
when running to a specific point, press both of the "M" button and "1" or "2" or
"3" button ,the LED flashes two times after 2 second , storage location to the
corresponding label at this time.

5.Select Height Setting

> Press the "1" or "2" or "3" button, and the desk will move to the height that
was previously set for that button.

6.Child Lock

> Lock: Press and hold the "M” and "UP” buttons together for 5 seconds to turn
child lock on. The screen will show 'Loc’ and the buttons will be disabled.
Unlock: Press and hold "M" and "Down" buttons together for 5 seconds to unlock.

7.Error Code

E;Ejo(; Instructions How to do?

E-0 Eeprom error Change the controller
E-1 Operational amplifier error Change the controller
E-3 Over Current Reduce the load

E-4 Main power voltage low Check power

E-5 Motor Hall error Check the hall or hall line
E-6 Motor over load Reduce the load

E-8 Motor no connect Check motor line

If you have any problems installing or using your standing desk,
do not hesitate to contact us.

Email: tangozalavip@gmail.com




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   ReversePageOrder
        
      

        
     1
     0
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





